
Team standings
2024 Summer Thursday
Rnk Name Rnd

W Ttl Rnd Wins Gms Pts+ Loss Ero+ 8OB Avg + Wins %

1 SHUT'EM DOWN 19 30 74 125 1,051 51 0 0 8.41 59.20
2 EL SOL 17 30 66 125 1,006 59 3 1 8.05 52.80
3 UNO MAS! 16 30 55 125 961 70 1 0 7.69 44.00
4 BREAKING BAD 14 30 58 125 957 67 0 0 7.66 46.40
5 JOE'S PLACE 13 30 54 125 970 71 1 0 7.76 43.20
6 LONG SHOTS 11 30 68 125 962 57 0 0 7.70 54.40

Team standings with last match
2024 Summer Thursday
Rnk Name LM Opp. Team Name Last Date LM

RW
LM
RP

LM
SC

LM
GMS

LM
WINS

LM
RW %

Last match

1 SHUT'EM DOWN JOE'S PLACE 07/25/2024 4 6 207 25 16 66.67
2 EL SOL LONG SHOTS 07/25/2024 6 6 221 25 16 100.00
3 UNO MAS! BREAKING BAD 07/25/2024 4 6 167 25 13 66.67
4 BREAKING BAD UNO MAS! 07/25/2024 2 6 161 25 12 33.33
5 JOE'S PLACE SHUT'EM DOWN 07/25/2024 2 6 197 25 9 33.33
6 LONG SHOTS EL SOL 07/25/2024 0 6 162 25 9 0.00
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Player standings
2024 Summer Thursday
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

1 * A JOEY TRUJILLO SHUT'EM DOWN 9 20 5 225 90 25 5 0 0 0 1
2 * C+ RICHARD KELLER LONG SHOTS 9 18 7 213 85.2 25 5 0 0 0 1
3 * A+ ALEX ACOSTA EL SOL 10 18 2 194 97 20 4 3 0 0 2
4 * B+ BOBBY DELGADO BREAKING BAD 9 16 9 213 85.2 25 5 0 0 1 1
5 * B ROBBIE MARTINEZ UNO MAS! 8 16 9 212 84.8 25 5 0 0 0 0
6 * B TIMOTHY MONTS LONG SHOTS 7 15 15 221 73.67 30 5 0 0 1 0
7 * B+ DORSEY KATSCHMAN JOE'S PLACE 8 15 10 206 82.4 25 5 0 0 0 1
8 * A STEVE G JR. HERRERA SHUT'EM DOWN 9 15 5 180 90 20 4 0 0 0 1
9 * B HOWARD GALLEGOS UNO MAS! 7 13 12 183 73.2 25 5 0 0 0 0

10 * A MARCOS TOBIAS BREAKING BAD 8 13 7 164 82 20 4 0 0 0 0
11 * B+ RANDY BEEBE LONG SHOTS 8 13 7 163 81.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
12 * B KEN ERICKSON LONG SHOTS 8 12 13 191 76.4 25 5 0 0 0 0
13 * B JOSE SAENZ SHUT'EM DOWN 8 12 8 157 78.5 20 4 0 0 1 0
14 * B+ JOSH REID JOE'S PLACE 8 11 9 164 82 20 4 0 0 0 0
15 * B STEPHANIE WOODMAN EL SOL 8 11 9 150 75 20 4 0 0 1 0
16 * B CHRIS KERSHNER ICEMAN UNO MAS! 7 10 15 173 69.2 25 5 1 0 0 0

17 * C GENEVA
MONTOYA-SHUCK UNO MAS! 7 10 15 169 67.6 25 5 0 0 0 0

18 * C+ VERONICA SANCHEZ SHUT'EM DOWN 8 10 10 164 82 20 4 0 0 0 0
19 * A ROBERT DELGADO BREAKING BAD 10 10 0 100 100 10 2 0 0 0 2
20 * C ERIC MARTINEZ BREAKING BAD 7 9 21 197 65.67 30 5 0 0 0 0
21 * B WALTER GUTIERREZ SHUT'EM DOWN 7 9 11 145 72.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
22 * A MARC SHIPP JOE'S PLACE 8 9 6 125 83.33 15 3 1 0 1 0
23 * B JUNIOR STANLEY SHUT'EM DOWN 8 8 12 150 75 20 4 0 0 0 0
24 * B SANDRA SAAVEDRA EL SOL 8 8 7 118 78.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
25 * C MALCOLM ADAMS EL SOL 8 8 7 115 76.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
26 * C MICHELLE TAYLOR JOE'S PLACE 6 7 18 154 61.6 25 5 0 0 0 0
27 * B JOE MORALEZ EL SOL 7 7 13 141 70.5 20 4 0 1 0 0
28 * B MARTI ADAMS EL SOL 7 7 8 112 74.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
29 * TIM WING LONG SHOTS 7 7 8 111 74 15 3 0 0 0 0
30 * C RICHARD ESQUIBEL BREAKING BAD 5 6 17 119 51.74 23 5 0 0 0 0
31 * B+ WADE SELLERS JOE'S PLACE 8 6 9 113 75.33 15 3 0 0 0 0
32 * C JESSICA LAMB UNO MAS! 6 5 15 111 55.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
33 * C TONI DICKERSON JOE'S PLACE 6 4 16 114 57 20 4 0 0 0 0
34 * C JOHN DELGADO BREAKING BAD 6 4 13 99 58.24 17 4 0 0 0 0
35 * B+ SHERI CRIDER EL SOL 7 4 6 71 71 10 2 0 0 1 0
36 * SHERRI SANCHEZ EL SOL 7 3 7 70 70 10 2 0 0 0 0
37 * COLLIN CHILD LONG SHOTS 6 3 7 63 63 10 1 0 0 0 0
38 * B+ PATRICK MOSER JOE'S PLACE 8 2 3 39 78 5 1 0 0 0 0
39 * STEVE VALLIERE UNO MAS! 5 1 4 23 46 5 1 0 0 0 0
46 B DON MILLER JOE'S PLACE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 C+ TONY ESCARCIBA SHUT'EM DOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 * C JUDITH KATSCHMAN JOE'S PLACE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 * B+ DAWN CONRAD UNO MAS! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 C SAVANNA TRUJILLO SHUT'EM DOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 C ANDREW TORRES UNO MAS! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 B FRANCISO VALDEZ UNO MAS! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 BRANDON GALLEGOS LONG SHOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 PAUL GALLEGOS LONG SHOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 * DOMINIC ALVAREZ BREAKING BAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024 Summer Thursday

BREAKING BAD

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

C 7 ERIC MARTINEZ 9 21 0 197 259 30 0 0 0 2 -62 4.18 39.40 0
B+ 9 BOBBY DELGADO 16 9 0 213 177 25 0 0 1 6 36 6.26 42.60 1
C 5 RICHARD ESQUIBEL 6 17 0 119 190 23 0 0 0 4 -71 3.37 23.80 0
A 8 MARCOS TOBIAS 13 7 0 164 114 20 0 0 0 8 50 6.05 41.00 0
C 6 JOHN DELGADO 4 13 0 99 156 17 0 0 0 1 -57 3.62 24.75 0
A 10 ROBERT DELGADO 10 0 0 100 53 10 0 0 0 10 47 8 50.00 2

0 DOMINIC ALVAREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

EL SOL

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A+ 10 ALEX ACOSTA 18 2 0 194 78 20 3 0 0 12 116 8.15 48.50 2
B 8 STEPHANIE WOODMAN 11 9 0 150 139 20 0 0 1 2 11 5.5 37.50 0
B 7 JOE MORALEZ 7 13 1 141 174 20 0 1 0 2 -33 4.82 35.25 0
C 8 MALCOLM ADAMS 8 7 0 115 106 15 0 0 0 3 9 5.43 38.33 0
B 8 SANDRA SAAVEDRA 8 7 0 118 115 15 0 0 0 3 3 5.53 39.33 0
B 7 MARTI ADAMS 7 8 0 112 116 15 0 0 0 3 -4 5.13 37.33 0
B+ 7 SHERI CRIDER 4 6 0 71 71 10 0 0 1 1 0 4.95 35.50 0

7 SHERRI SANCHEZ 3 7 0 70 89 10 0 0 0 1 -19 4.4 35.00 0

JOE'S PLACE

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 8 DORSEY KATSCHMAN 15 10 0 206 173 25 0 0 0 7 33 5.92 41.20 1
C 6 MICHELLE TAYLOR 7 18 0 154 221 25 0 0 0 2 -67 3.92 30.80 0
B+ 8 JOSH REID 11 9 0 164 152 20 0 0 0 4 12 5.75 41.00 0
C 6 TONI DICKERSON 4 16 0 114 182 20 0 0 0 2 -68 3.45 28.50 0
A 8 MARC SHIPP 9 6 1 125 103 15 1 0 1 3 22 6.82 41.67 0
B+ 8 WADE SELLERS 6 9 0 113 121 15 0 0 0 2 -8 4.97 37.67 0
B+ 8 PATRICK MOSER 2 3 0 39 38 5 0 0 0 1 1 5.1 39.00 0
B 0 DON MILLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
C 0 JUDITH KATSCHMAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

LONG SHOTS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B 7 TIMOTHY MONTS 15 15 0 221 224 30 0 0 1 7 -3 5.25 44.20 0
C+ 9 RICHARD KELLER 18 7 0 213 173 25 0 0 0 6 40 6.42 42.60 1
B 8 KEN ERICKSON 12 13 0 191 197 25 0 0 0 5 -6 5.26 38.20 0
B+ 8 RANDY BEEBE 13 7 0 163 140 20 0 0 0 7 23 6.03 40.75 0

7 TIM WING 7 8 0 111 122 15 0 0 0 2 -11 5.1 37.00 0
6 COLLIN CHILD 3 7 1 63 90 10 0 0 0 1 -27 4.5 63.00 0
0 BRANDON GALLEGOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
0 PAUL GALLEGOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

SHUT'EM DOWN

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 9 JOEY TRUJILLO 20 5 1 225 144 25 0 0 0 9 81 7.19 45.00 1
A 9 STEVE G JR. HERRERA 15 5 0 180 118 20 0 0 0 9 62 6.75 45.00 1
B 8 JOSE SAENZ 12 8 1 157 143 20 0 0 1 4 14 6.13 39.25 0
C+ 8 VERONICA SANCHEZ 10 10 0 164 153 20 0 0 0 3 11 5.6 41.00 0
B 7 WALTER GUTIERREZ 9 11 0 145 161 20 0 0 0 2 -16 4.97 36.25 0
B 8 JUNIOR STANLEY 8 12 0 150 166 20 0 0 0 3 -16 4.95 37.50 0
C+ 0 TONY ESCARCIBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
C 0 SAVANNA TRUJILLO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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Team players
2024 Summer Thursday

UNO MAS!

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B 8 ROBBIE MARTINEZ 16 9 0 212 174 25 0 0 0 5 38 6.16 42.40 0
B 7 HOWARD GALLEGOS 13 12 0 183 181 25 0 0 0 4 2 5.22 36.60 0
B 7 CHRIS KERSHNER

ICEMAN 10 15 0 173 194 25 1 0 0 3 -21 4.82 34.60 0

C 7 GENEVA
MONTOYA-SHUCK 10 15 0 169 201 25 0 0 0 3 -32 4.58 33.80 0

C 6 JESSICA LAMB 5 15 0 111 178 20 0 0 0 2 -67 3.53 27.75 0
5 STEVE VALLIERE 1 4 0 23 46 5 0 0 0 1 -23 2.9 23.00 0

C 0 ANDREW TORRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
B 0 FRANCISO VALDEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
B+ 0 DAWN CONRAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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